

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: OCTOBER 2,2001

September 25,2001

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: CSA OVERLAY PROJECT

FOREST GLEN, COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 36 (DISTRICT 2) SUNLIT LANE, COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 42 (DISTRICT 3) SUNBEAM WOODS, COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 44 (DISTRICT 5)

Members of the Board:

On September 25,2001, the Board of Supervisors received three bids for the CSA Overlay Project. All bids were found to be in order. The engineer's estimate was \$30,041.00. The low bidder was Earthworks of Santa Cruz, CA in the amount of \$26,720. Sufficient funds are available in the CSA No. 36, CSA No. 42, and CSA No. 44 budgets to cover this expenditure plus contingencies and administration.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the low bid of Earthworks in the amount of \$26,720 and authorize the award of the contract.

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the County.

Yours truly,

THOMAS L. BOLICH
Director of Public Works

JES:bbs

Attachment

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

Copy to: Earthworks

Public Works Department

0093

The second section of the s

COUNTY **OF** SANTA CRUZ REQUEST FOR APPROVAL **OF** AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors		FROM:	UBLIC WORKS	7	/ (Davi)
County Administrative Officer County Counsel		()		alac	/(Dept.)
Auditor-Controller		TIMESON	(Signat	ture) 9/26	///(Date)
The Board of Supervisors is hereby re	equested to approve the	at tach ed agreement an	nd authorize the execut	I ion of the same	
1. Said agreement is between the	COUNTY OF	SANTA CRUZ			(Agency)
earthworks and 147 SOUTH MORRISSEY	SOULEVARD, SANTA	CRUZ, CA 95062		(Nam	ne & Address)
2. The agreement will provide <u>for</u>	reconstruction	n of portions	of existing r	oadway pa	vement
for the CSA Overlay	Project within	Forest Glen,	CSA No. 36, S	unlit Lane	e, CSA
No. 42, and Sunbeam beca		_44			
3. The agreement is needed XXX	XXX the work c	an be handled	most expediti	ously by	contract.
_					
4. Period of the agreement is from _	Board Approva	1	toJune 30,	2002	
5. Anticipated cost is \$ <u>26,720.00</u>)		(Fixed amount;	Monthly rate; N	lot to exceed)
6. Remarks: CONTRACT \$26,720.	.00; CONTINGENCIES	(5%) \$1,336.00:	OVERHEAD (7%)\$	1,963.92:	
TOTAL \$30,01	9.92				
62	22165! 23310! 3596	• •		3590	
7. Appropriations are budgeted in 62			(Index#)	3590 3590	_(Subobject)
NOTE: IF APPF	22405! 26602! 3596 ROPRIATIONS ARE INS	UFFICIENT, ATTACH	1 COMPLETED FORM	AUD-74	
Appropriations available and	have been encumbered.	Contract No	2615Date	. 9/2 do	<u> </u>
are not	WIII DE	GARY A KI	NUTSON, Auditor - Con	ntroller	
		By Ch	2 4 Vil		Deputy.
Proposal reviewed and approved. It is Director of Public Wo:	s_recommended that the	Board of Supervisors a	approve the ogreement	and authorize t	
		_	alf of the <u>Depart</u>	ment of	
Public Works	(Age	ency).	County Administrative	e Officer	1.
Remarks:	(Analyst)	By de	of Sent	Date9	/26/01
Agreement approved as to form. Dat		•	, , ,	l	, ,
SEJ :bbs					
Distribution: Bd. of Supv. • White				1	
Auditor-Controllor • Blue County Counsel • Green •	State of California County of Santa Cruz)) ss			a >
Co. Admin. Officer • Canary Auditor-Controllor • Pink	; 1		of the Board of Supervisors		
Or ginating Dept. • Goldonrod	I .		egoing request for approval ne County Administrative O	-	
*To Orig. Dept. if rejected.	in the minutes of said E	Board on	•	County Administra	ative Officer
à ADM CO (CIDE)		19	BY	[reputy Cierk

ADM - 29 (6/95)